$545,000 - 21317 Acorn Way, Lewes

MLS® #DESU2049584

$545,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 4,942 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

OAKWOOD VILLAGE, Lewes, DE

Offering a 4 bedroom, 3 full bath, 2 car
garage, and a full unfinished basement with
rough-in. Enter your home through the front
door where you have an office to your right
with engineered hardwood flooring. Guest
bedrooms are located to your left with a full
bath. As you walk through your home a
beautiful staircase will be located to your right
that will lead you to an additional bedroom,
bath, and bonus room. The rest of your first
floor living will provide you with an open
kitchen with granite counter tops, white
cabinets, recess lighting, stainless appliances,
and an extended eat-in area. The great room
welcomes you to entertain or relax with the
gas fireplace and wonderful natural light. The
owners suite with tray ceiling and retreat area
offers room for larger furniture. The bath
provides a stand up shower. Before you
venture to the outdoor living visit the full
unfinished basement area ready for you to
make it your own with the plumbing rough-in
ready as well. The rear deck and patio offer
outdoor living for those great fall evenings.

Built in 2013

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2049584
Price $545,000
Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00



Full Baths 3
Square Footage 4,942

Acres 0.22

Year Built 2013

Type Single Family
Sub-Type Detached
Style Contemporary
Status Closed

Community Information

Address 21317 Acorn Way

Area Indian River Hundred (31008)
Subdivision OAKWOOD VILLAGE

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Recessed Lighting, Wood Floors, Chair
Railing

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features  Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In Microwave, Cooktop, Dishwasher, Dryer, Oven-Double,
Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer, Water Heater, Six
burner stove

Heating Heat Pump - Electric BackUp
Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Has Basement Yes



Basement Unfinished

Exterior

Exterior Features Street Lights, Deck(s), Patio
Roof Architectural Shingle
Foundation Concrete Perimeter

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN
Elementary LOVE CREEK
Middle BEACON

High CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed October 9th, 2023
Days on Market 113

Zoning RESIDENTIAL
HOA Fees 1480.00

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

Listing Details
Listing Office Patterson-Schwartz-Rehoboth
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